PRINTED: 07/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		315305	B. WING _		11	C / 04/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREEK HEALTHCAR	E CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 LINDBERGH AVENUE PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMEN	rs	F 00	0		
	COMPLAINT#: N	J00159057				
	CENSUS: 110					
	SAMPLE SIZE: 4					
F 580 SS=D	COMPLIANCE WIT 42 CFR PART 483, TERM CARE FACI COMPLAINT VISIT Notify of Changes (Injury/Decline/Room, etc.)	F 58	0		12/23/22
	(i) A facility must im consult with the resconsistent with his representative(s) w (A) An accident invresults in injury and physician interventi (B) A significant chamental, or psychos deterioration in heastatus in either lifeclinical complication (C) A need to alter a need to discontint treatment due to accommence a new f (D) A decision to transident from the fa §483.15(c)(1)(ii). (ii) When making n (14)(i) of this section	olving the resident which I has the potential for requiring on; ange in the resident's physical, ocial status (that is, a lith, mental, or psychosocial threatening conditions or				

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE

12/16/2022

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	(X3) DATE SI COMPLE	
		315305	B. WING _			C 04/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREEK HEALTHCAR	E CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1 LINDBERGH AVENUE PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE ADDITIONAL DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	is available and prophysician. (iii) The facility must resident and the rewhen there is- (A) A change in rocas specified in §48 (B) A change in resident law or regular (e)(10) of this section (iv) The facility must update the address phone number of the representative(s). §483.10(g)(15) Admission to a conthat is a composite §483.5) must discluits physical configuration that compart, and must speroom changes between the section of the sec	byided upon request to the strain also promptly notify the sident representative, if any, om or roommate assignment 3.10(e)(6); or sident rights under Federal or tions as specified in paragraph on. It record and periodically is (mailing and email) and the resident and periodically in distinct part (as defined in the pose in its admission agreement the interest of the composite distinct cify the policies that apply to ween its different locations	F 5	1. What corrective action(s accomplished for those resi have been affected by the d practice: Cannot retroactively correct practice as it pertains to Resince (s)he no longer reside facility. Physician was notified on about Resident #3's change 2. How you will identify othe having potential to be affect	dents found to leficient the deficient sident #2 es at the e in condition. er residents	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDINGCOM		E SURVEY PLETED	
		315305	B. WING _			C 04/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREEK HEALTHCAR	E CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1 LINDBERGH AVENUE PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	Review of the Elect (EMRs) were as fo 1. According to the Resident #2 was a and readmitted on The Minimum Data tool, dated 8/13/22 Mental Status (BIM that the Resident's The MDS also indicambulatory and incident Daily Living (ADL). The Medical Docto (MDPN) dated included but were responded to included but were responded to in his/her room, patient transported Department] where Detectives in the point of	Admission Record (AR), dmitted to the facility on Set (MDS), an assessment revealed a Brief Interview for S) score of which indicated cognitive status was cated that the Resident was dependent with Activities of r (MD) Progress Notes indicated diagnoses that not limited to mitted to mi	F 58	same practice and what corre will be taken: All residents have the potentia affected by this deficient pract 3. What measures will be put i what systematic changes you ensure that the practice does All nursing staff will be reeduc facility policy tilted "Change in or Status" specifically regardin notification of changes of residenter physician Newly hired staff will be educated these components during oried. How the corrective action(somonitored to ensure the practic recur, i.e., what quality assurated program will be put into place A QA audit tool will be compled DON/designee on all resident change in condition weekly for ensure any change in a reside condition has been communicated physician promptly and document the progress notes. Findings of review will be presented that the progress review will be presented to the progress of th	al to be tice. nto place or will make to not recur: cated on condition ng dents to ated on entation. b) will be ice will not ance ted by the s with a r 8 weeks to ent's cated to the nented in sented by	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315305	B. WING _			C / 04/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		•	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF A LINDBERGH AVENUE PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	who subsequently Resident #2 was trafterwards. Review of the Lice Supervisor (LPN/S at 12:45 PM, indicated the subsequent of the Lice Supervisor (LPN/S at 12:45 PM, indicated the subsequent of the subsequent of the subsequent of the Lice Supervisor (LPN/S at 12:45 PM, indicated the subsequent of the Lice Supervisor (LPN/S at 12:45 PM, indicated the subsequent of the Lice Supervisor (LPN/S at 12:45 PM, indicated the subsequent of the subseq	ransported to the seed Practical Nurse/Shift (S) statement dated 10/23/33 (ated that at 9:00 PM (no date) (bound sitting outside on the PN/SS further indicated "both (but) (but) ("The Licensed (ministrator (LNHA) was made (ed the LPN/SS to place both (both) (another floor). sumented evidence in the flected the LPN/SS statement (but) (but) (both) (F 58			
	Review of the nurs	e's PN dated 10/19/22 at 3:10				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315305	B. WING			1	C 04/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	E CENTER		1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 LINDBERGH AVENUE PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861	1170	JAILULL
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	PM, revealed that L hallway for Resider observed 2 staff home. The Rewheelchair and ass took the Resident's documented the level for the Resident was of the Resident was of the Resident was of the Resident was of the Resident #3 and an needed assistance responded, Resident #3 to the with Resident #3 to the with Resident #2 fo Resident #3 was and when the	PN #1 was called to the at #3 and upon her arrival, she lding the Resident to prevent esident was transferred to a isted to the room. LPN #1 Vital Sign (VS) but only on a healthy person range of the LPN administered which on the LPN without a Physician's he confirmed during her at 9:49AM. Despite Resident #3's recorded 22 ranged between (1997) and (1997) Arrival and ambulatory. The PN notes indicated that ut and ambulatory. The PN #1 patio because nother resident (Resident #2) and patio because nother resident pation pation pation provident pati	F	580			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C		
		315305	B. WING				04/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREEK HEALTHCAR	E CENTER		1	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE LINDBERGH AVENUE PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	- 1	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	Review of Resident from Resident had in room air There was no documurse's PN that the notified when Resident and when condition, an epison on and and when condition, an epison on the AP for both Resexpects the nurses patient's status or control intervention based explained that the sexpect day, on clinical condition of #3. On 11/4/22 at 9:49/	Resident #3 then Interpolate the state of the state of the AP who stated that he to call him for any changes in condition so he can order an on the nurse's report. He staff did not notify him until the staff did not notify him until the total he changes in both Residents, Resident #2's and the surveyor interviewed atted that she did not notify the atted that she did not notify the atted that she did not notify the	F 5	80			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315305	B. WING	i			C 04/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I LINDBERGH AVENUE PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861		J412022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPERTIES OF THE A	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	came and assessed event at reason for not notific changes in Resider she administered the a Physician's order noted with an episor she acknowledged and notified the AP changes in the Resident at around to assess Resident Resident's VS and assessment and for 11/4/22 at 10:26 AN the ADON who constatement was account she notified the AP and she answered assessments were aware that the Residential the Resident and she answered assessments were aware that the Residential the AP and she answered assessments were aware that the Residential the AP. The surveyor asked documentation of however, she acknowledged the AP. The surveyor intervat 10:37 AM who counter the surveyor intervat 10:37 AM who counters the surveyor intervation.	on She explained director of Nursing (ADON) of the Resident during the first PN #1 could not explain her ying the Physician about the new without or when the Resident was ode of However, that she should have called when she noticed the ident's status. Wed the ADON's statement estatement indicated that on LPN #1 called her #3. The ADON took the conducted a und no LON M, the surveyor interviewed firmed what she wrote in her urate. The surveyor asked if about Resident #3's condition no. She explained that her normal and that she was not ident's sessment and LPN #1 xygen without calling the AP. DON could not answer when	F	580			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315305	B. WING			C 04/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 LINDBERGH AVENUE PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861		0412022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOIL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	JLD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 580	asked what she me patients [Resident a stated, 'she felt suspicious Furthermore, the suno documentation a assessment in the liwhen her observation residents were not and could she did not notify the that had notified the changes in condition could not explain when about Resident #2's but acknowledged to the AP and notified. On 11/4/22 at 11:30 the Director of Nursishe expects the nur when there's change condition. She explainformed about the Residents and the Residents and the Residents and the Residents and the Residents (Resident Condition 10/19/22 and informed Residents (Resident Conditions). "He instructed the Instructed Conditions (Resident Conditions)."	"and "both "and that both residents "and that both resident's "And why there was about the Resident's "And as well as AP notification on indicated that both acting like their "And acting like their "And assumed that LPN "AP about Resident #3's "AP about Resident #3's "AP about Resident #3's "AP about Resident #3's "AP about Resident #4's "She changes in condition that she should have called him herself. "AM, the surveyor interviewed sing (DON) who stated that reses to notify her and the AP les in resident's sained that she was not changes in status of both events that took place on ext morning. She LPN #1 and LPN/SS are fying the AP for any changes tion and so AM, the surveyor interviewed and that the LPN/SS called him formed him that both	F 5	80		

PRINTED: 07/20/2023 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391 (X3) DATE SURVEY

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315305	B. WING			C 04/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREEK HEALTHCAR	E CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1 LINDBERGH AVENUE PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861		J 17 Z Z Z	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE AP DEFICIENCY)	HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 580	LPN/SS to call the stated that it was a LPN/SS should have based on her clinical Review of facility's Condition or Status "Policy Statement" promptly notify the Physician, and represident's medical/status" under "Policy The nurse will notify Physician or physician or physician and represent the nurse will notify Physician or physician and represent the nurse will notify Physician or physician and represent the nurse will not th	LNHA if he instructed that AP, or the DON and the LNHA clinical judgment, and the ve notified the AP and DON al judgment. policy titled "Change in "revised 1/2022, under indicated "Our facility should resident, his or her Attending resentative of changes in the mental condition and/ or by Interpretation" indicated 1. by the resident's Attending cian on call when there has ificant change in resident's	F 5	80			
F 842 SS=D	CFR(s): 483.20(f)(5) §483.20(f)(5) Resident-identifiable (ii) The facility may resident-identifiable accordance with a agent agrees not to information except is permitted to do s §483.70(i) Medical §483.70(i)(1) In accordessional standard	dent-identifiable information. It release information that is to the public. It release information that is to an agent only in contract under which the to use or disclose the to the extent the facility itself o.	F8	42		12/23/22	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		COM	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315305	B. WING _			C 04/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREEK HEALTHCAR	E CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 LINDBERGH AVENUE PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPR DEFICIENCY)	ULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	all information contrecords, regardless of the forecords, except wh (i) To the individual representative whe (ii) Required by Law (iii) For treatment, poperations, as permith 45 CFR 164.50 (iv) For public healtrabuse, neglect, or coversight activities, proceedings, law edonation purposes, coroners, medical eand to avert a serious permitted by and 164.512. §483.70(i)(3) The forecord information unauthorized use. §483.70(i)(4) Medicional for- (i) The period of time (ii) Five years from there is no requirer	mented; lible; and lorganized acility must keep confidential ained in the resident's arm or storage method of the en release is, or their resident re permitted by applicable law; w; loayment, or health care nitted by and in compliance 06; the activities, reporting of domestic violence, health judicial and administrative inforcement purposes, or gan research purposes, or to examiners, funeral directors, but threat to health or safety din compliance with 45 CFR acility must safeguard medical against loss, destruction, or the date of discharge when nent in State law; or years after a resident reaches	F 84			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ,	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		PLETED
		315305	B. WING _		11/0)4/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREEK HEALTHCAR	E CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 LINDBERGH AVENUE PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	§483.70(i)(5) The n (i) Sufficient information (ii) A record of the r (iii) The comprehent provided; (iv) The results of a and resident review determinations con (v) Physician's, nur professional's progicial (vi) Laboratory, rad services reports as This REQUIREMENT by: C# 00159057 Based on interview of pertinent facility of 11/4/22, it was determinent facility of	nedical record must containation to identify the resident; resident's assessments; risive plan of care and services any preadmission screening revaluations and ducted by the State; res's, and other licensed ress notes; and iology and other diagnostic required under §483.50. NT is not met as evidenced resident and review documents on 11/3/22 and remined that the nursing staff document the resident's recordance with accepted rads of practice and facility idents (Resident #2 and #3) rentation. This deficient red by the following: Tronic Medical Records lows: Admission Record (AR), dmitted to the facility on Set (MDS), an assessment revealed a Brief Interview for S) score of which indicated	F 84	1. What corrective action(s) will be accomplished for those residents of have been affected by the deficient practice: Late Entry Progress Note was written nurse for Resident 2. Late entry progress note was written by the nurse for Resident 2. Late entry progress note was written by the nurse for Resident 3. 2. How you will identify other resid having potential to be affected by the same practice and what corrective will be taken: All residents have the potential to affected by this deficient practice. 3. What measures will be put into put what systematic changes you will ensure that the practice does not an All nursing staff will be reeducated facility policy tilted Charting and Documentation. Newly hired staff will be educated these components during orientating 4. How the corrective action(s) will monitored to ensure the practice were resident to the practice will be resident to the practice will be educated these components during orientating and the practice will be educated these components during orientating the practice will be educated these components during orientating the practice will be educated these components during orientating the practice will be educated these components during orientating the practice will be educated these components during orientating the practice will be educated these components during orientating the practice will be educated these components during orientating the practice will be educated these components during orientating the practice will be educated the practice	ten by y hurse for ents the actions be place or make to recur: on on on.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		315305	B. WING			04/2022
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO 1 LINDBERGH AVENUE PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES BY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COR (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION S CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	The MDS also indiambulatory and imbulatory and imbulatory and imbaily Living (ADL) Review of the nurs 10/19/22 at 1:11 Plants was unit, and had succeeding document, when Resider and administered was transported to Review of the Lice Supervisor (LPN/S at 12:45 PM, 3 day on 10/19/22 at around further indicated "It #3) were place both resider There was no document of the supervisor (LPN/S at 12:45 PM, 3 day on 10/19/22 at around further indicated "It #3) were place both resider There was no document of the supervisor (VS) was the event.	icated that the Resident was dependent with Activities of se's Progress Notes (PN) dated M, indicated that Resident #2 the Th	F 842	recur, i.e., what quality assurprogram will be put into place. The Director of Nursing/desi audit 5 random charts weekl and then monthly for 3 mont nursing documentation is corequired by facility policy. Findings will be presented by quarterly QAPI meeting.	e: gnee will y for 4 weeks hs to ensure mpleted as	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBED:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION NG	CON	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315305	B. WING		•	C 04/2022	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER CREEK HEALTHCAR	E CENTER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 LINDBERGH AVENUE PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 842	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F8	42			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTIO A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		315305	B. WING			C 11/04/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRING CREEK HEALTHCARE CENTER					STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE I LINDBERGH AVENUE PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861	117	J412022
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 842	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		F	342			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION	(2	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	315305 B. WING					C 11/04/2022	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER SPRING CREEK HEALTHCARE CENTER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP OF A LINDBERGH AVENUE PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861	CODE	1110412022	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)			PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD B		
F 842	Documentation" revisite Statement" indicated residents, progress or any changes in the physical, functional shall be documented record." Under "Pole Implementation" includents in the medical record: a. (Changes in resident incidents or accided to Documentation in the objective, completed Documentation with details, including: a	vised 7/2022, under "Policy of "All services provided to the toward the care plan goals, the resident's medical, and psychosocial condition, and in the resident's medical icy Interpretation and dicated that 2. The following documented in the resident Objective observationsd. It's condition, e. Events, the involving the resident. 3. The medical record will be and accurate. 5. It ill include care-specific and or unusual findings	F8	342			

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	E CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		004004	B. WING		(44/0	
		061201			11/0	4/2022
NAME OF I	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STATE, ZIP CODE		
SPRING	CREEK HEALTHCAR	F CENTER	ERGH AVENU MBOY, NJ (•		
(X4) ID	SUMMARY STA	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI		(X5)
PREFIX TAG		Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)		COMPLETE DATE
H3450	Unritd to Pt Sfty Ac), (2-3) Other Rprtng Rqrmnts t	H3450			12/23/22
	immediately of the	all notify the Department types of reportable events C. 8:43E-10.11(c) and				
	development of an reporting	nent anticipates the Internet web-based electronic II, in the interim, require				
	facilities to submit t N.J.A.C. 8:43E	he notice required pursuant to -10.11(a) by means of e, or e-mail, or a combination				
	facilities on the repo	artment shall provide notice to orting medium to be ding telephone and facsimile dresses and/or web				
		f acute care facilities, ns no later than three hours e event				
	"immediately" mear	of long-term care facilities, ns telephonic notification to t at (609) 392-2020 followed on within 72 hours.				
	This REQUIREMENT by:	NT is not met as evidenced				

LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OR PROVIDER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE Electronically Signed

TITLE

(X6) DATE

12/16/22

PRINTED: 06/26/2023 FORM APPROVED New Jersey Department of Health (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: ___ B. WING 061201 11/04/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 LINDBERGH AVENUE SPRING CREEK HEALTHCARE CENTER PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE DATE (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY) H3450 Continued From page 1 H3450 C# 00159057 1. What corrective action(s) will be accomplished for those residents found to Based on observation, interview, record review. have been affected by the deficient and review of pertinent facility documents on 11/3/22 and 11/4/2022, it was determined that the On 12/15/2022 Administrator reported a facility failed to report to the New Jersey for residents #2 Department of Health (NJDOH) facility reportable and #3 that occurred on On 12/15/2022 Administrator reported a events for residents that sustained serious injury. for residents #2 for 2 of 2 residents (Resident #2 and #3) reviewed for reportable events. This deficient and #3 that occurred on practice is evidenced by the following: 2. How you will identify other residents having potential to be affected by the same practice and what corrective actions On 11/3/22 at 10:00 AM, the surveyor interviewed Resident #2, who stated that on will be taken: was All residents have the potential to be . He/she explained that the nurse called affected by this deficient practice. the ambulance because he/she had 3. What measures will be put into place or Then, the police arrived and asked questions. what systematic changes you will make to The Resident further explained that a Resident ensure that the practice does not recur: from the floor, who no longer lived at the Administrator and Director of nursing will facility gave him/her the be reeducated on reporting policy by and then the ." Resident Regional Administrator. Resident said, #2 further stated to the surveyor that he/she now 4. How the corrective action(s) will be monitored to ensure the practice will not participates to a weekly at the recur, i.e., what quality assurance program will be put into place: Review of the Electronic Medical Records The Regional Administrator/DON will (EMRs) were as follows: review all reportable events monthly for three months. Findings of review will be presented by

1. According to the Admission Record (AR), Resident #2 was admitted to the facility on and readmitted on

The Minimum Data Set (MDS), an assessment tool, dated 8/13/22, revealed a Brief Interview for Mental Status (BIMS) score of which indicated that the Resident's

The MDS also indicated that the Resident was ambulatory and independent with Activities of

STATE FORM

FC3N11

6899

LNHA at quarterly QAPI meeting.

If continuation sheet 2 of 6

PRINTED: 06/26/2023 FORM APPROVED New Jersey Department of Health (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: ___ C B. WING 061201 11/04/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 LINDBERGH AVENUE SPRING CREEK HEALTHCARE CENTER PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE DATE (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY) H3450 Continued From page 2 H3450 Daily Living (ADL). The Medical Doctor (MD) Progress Notes indicated diagnoses that (MDPN) dated included but were not limited to: The MDPN also showed the following: , patient was room, with patient transported to the ED [Emergency Department] where was found by in the patients is now in room, awake and alert in Review of the nurse's Progress Notes (PN) revealed that Resident #2 was transferred to the) on with discharged diagnosis returned on ." The Resident was again transferred to the ER on readmitted back same day with the same discharged diagnosis. Further review of a PN dated 10/20/22 at 4:15 AM, revealed that while the Resident #2 became nurse was attending to the roommate (Resident #3), and upon arrival, the to Resident #2 Resident #2 was transported to the

and

. It

afterwards.

for the

had a diagnosis of

Review of Resident #2's hospital records indicated that the Resident received

and

PRINTED: 06/26/2023 FORM APPROVED New Jersey Department of Health (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X3) DATE SURVEY (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: ___ C B. WING 061201 11/04/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 LINDBERGH AVENUE SPRING CREEK HEALTHCARE CENTER PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE DATE (X4) ID PRÉFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY) H3450 H3450 Continued From page 3 further revealed that the Resident acknowledged that he snorted heroin on both incidents. 2. According to the AR, Resident #3 was admitted to the facility on with diagnoses that included but were not limited to: The MDS dated 8/14/22, revealed a BIMS score which indicated that the Resident's . The MDS also indicated that the Resident was ambulatory and independent with ADL. Review of the nurse's PN showed that Resident #3 was transferred to the ER on returned on _____ (the same date Resident #2 was sent out to the ER). The PN further revealed that the Resident Review of the hospital records indicated that Resident #3 received when transferred to and MDPN revealed a the hospital on diagnosis of " Further review of the nurse's PN dated 10/19/22 at 10:30 PM, revealed that at 9:40 PM Licensed Practical Nurse #1 (LPN #1) was called to the because Resident #3 and another

When

resident (Resident #2)

was noted with

responded, Resident #3 was

transported back to his unit (

LPN#1 and LPN/Shift Supervisor (LPN/SS)

. Resident #3 was assisted and

wheelchair. At 11:00 PM, the LPN/SS moved Resident #3 to the floor in the same room

PRINTED: 06/26/2023 FORM APPROVED New Jersey Department of Health (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: COMPLETED A. BUILDING: ___ C B. WING 061201 11/04/2022 NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1 LINDBERGH AVENUE SPRING CREEK HEALTHCARE CENTER PERTH AMBOY, NJ 08861 SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETE DATE (X4) ID (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PRÉFIX PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG DEFICIENCY) H3450 Continued From page 4 H3450 with Resident #2 for At 3:45 AM, Resident #3 was and when the (level for a healthy person range between 95% and 100%). While the LPN/SS was conducting her assessment, Resident #3 started ", which prompted the making ' LPN/SS to call . The Resident then stopped LPN/SS initiated) until the . Resident #3 was . There was no documentation in the PN where Resident #3's was , but during interview with the Licensed Nursing Home Administrator (LNHA) on 11/4/22 at 11:35 AM, he confirmed that the was picked up by the and had not received any report at the time of survey. On 11/4/22 at 11:35 AM, the surveyor interviewed the LNHA who stated that the LPN/SS called him on 10/19/22 and reported that both Residents (Resident #2 and #3) instructed the LNP/SS to move both residents in the same room to the floor for was later made aware that Resident #3 had and Resident #2 was

the hospital. The surveyor asked the LNHA if he

and

residents. The LNHA stated that he did not report the incidents to the NJDOH but completed an investigation. He further stated that he was unsure if the incidents were reportable. The LNHA could not provide a policy for other

for both

notified the NJDOH about Resident #3's and incidents of

on

PRINTED: 06/26/2023 FORM APPROVED

New Jersey Department of Health

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CL IDENTIFICATION NUMBER		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPL A. BUILDING:	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED					
					c	; 4/2022				
		061201	B. WING	B. WING						
NAME OF	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE									
SPRING	CREEK HEALTHCAR	E CENTER	SERGH AVENU AMBOY, NJ (
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETE DATE				
H3450	Continued From pa	 ige 5	H3450							
	reportable incidents	s to the surveyor.								

12/23/2022

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

REVIEWED BY

LSC

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg. #

LSC

DATE

LSC

LSC

LSC

LSC

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg. #

REVIEWED BY

LSC

LSC

LSC

LSC

POST-CERTIFICATION REVISIT REPORT										
								DATE OF RE	DATE OF REVISIT	
IDENTIFICATION NUMBER A. Building 315305 Y1 B. Wing Y2								1/3/2023	Y3	
NAME OF FACILITY STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE										
SPRING	SPRING CREEK HEALTHCARE CENTER 1 LINDBERGH AVENUE									
				I	PERTH AMBOY, NJ	08861				
program, corrected provision	This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction, that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).								r LSC	
ITE	M	DATE	ITEM	I	DATE	ITEM		DA	TE	
Y4 Y5 Y4 Y				Y5	Y4		Y	5		
ID Prefix	-	Correction	ID Prefix		Correction	ID Prefix		Cor	rection	
Reg.#	483.10(g)(14)(i)-(iv)(15)	Completed	Reg.#	483.20(f)(5), 483.70 (5)	Completed	Reg.#		Con	npleted	

12/23/2022

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

SIGNATURE OF SURVEYOR

LSC

ID Prefix

Reg.#

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

ID Prefix

Reg. #

LSC

LSC

LSC

LSC

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

Correction

Completed

DATE